Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Resolution honoring Arlene Krebs upon being named a 2014 Broadband Champion by the California Emerging Technology Fund	
WHEREAS, California Emerging Technology Fund (CETF) provides leadership statewide to a access to broadband and advanced services through the use of emerging technologies; and	chieve
WHEREAS, Arlene Krebs is one of fifteen individuals recognized by the CETF for her groundbreaking work and strong commitment to bring broadband to unserved and undeserved at the Central Coast; and	reas of
WHEREAS, Arlene Krebs has led a number of broadband adoption programs in Monterey Co and promoted digital inclusion for the homeless, unemployed, students and veterans; and	ounty
WHEREAS, Arlene Krebs helped formalize the Central Coast Broadband Consortium, founded Wireless Education and Technology Center at CSU Monterey Bay, organized educational semindrive Digital Inclusion in the region; and	
WHEREAS, Arlene Krebs participated in a statewide Broadband Task Force to determine infrastructure and digital literacy priorities; and, along with Congressman Sam Farr, secured fed funds for a computing center in the homeless area of Salinas; and	leral
WHEREAS, Arlene Krebs has worked to build career paths for local residents, serving as Vic of Loaves, Fishes & Computers where she developed a program to train people how to refurbish computers, leading some participants to start a small micro-enterprise refurbishing business; and	1
WHEREAS, Arlene Krebs was instrumental in the Board's adoption on July 31 st , 2012, of Res No. 12-231 supporting the County of Monterey's participation in <i>Get Connected!</i> , a program laby the CETF to promote digital literacy and high-speed Internet connectivity for residents both home and at school.	unched
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, honor Arlene Krebs as a 2014 Broadband Cham and express our great appreciation and gratitude and wish her continued success.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this seconded by 22nd day of April, 2014, upon motion of , by the following vote, to-wit:	,
AYES NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby cert the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes of Minute Book for the meeting on , 2014.	
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.	
By, Deputy	